

True Solvent Inkjet Inks For

HP® Scilex XLI 200™,XLI 500™, GrandJel™

True CREST

INX Digital Americas

2 I 25 Williams Street San Leandro, CA 94577 main: + I .5 I 0.895.800 I toll free: 800.895.800 I fax: + I .5 I 0.895.8080

INX Digital EMEA

INX Digital Italy s.r.l

-Italy Phone: +39 0331 61321 Fax: +39 0331 614031

INX Digital Czech, a.s.

250 01 - Brandys nad Labem Phone: +420 326 914 083 Fax: +420 326 907 283

INX Digital Asia-Pacific

INX Digital Asia

No. 18 Dalai South Road Tai he, Bai Yun

Diskict Guangzhou, China 510540 Main: +86.20.87427688

Sakata INX (India) Ltd.

D-17, Info City Phase - II, Sector 33, Gurgaon – 122001 (Haryana) INDIA Tel: +91 124 4803300, 2372008 Direct: +91 124 4803366 Fax: +91 124 2372009

Solvent Inkjet Inks





Available in 5 liter Rottles

STX High Performance inks for the HP® Scitex XLI 200™, XLI 500™, Grandjet™

- True solveot based iok
- ▼ Designed for HP® Scitex™ TJ8300™ or similar piezo inkjet printers utilizing Xaar® or Hitachi Koki® printheads
- Greater color gamut compared to OEM inks
- Proven reliability and consistency in product quality
- Compatible with a wide range of banner stocks
- Lower cost compared to the OEM inks
- 2 year formulation is backed by INX Digital's Worldwide Outdoor Durability and Ink Train Warranty for TRIANGLE® brand inks.

Ink Train Warranty

INX Digital offers the most comprehensive warranty in the industry. If Inks are proven to be the cause of the printer breakdown during the initial OEM warranty period, then INX Digital will provide parts, service or reimbursement costs required to repair damage to the ink train.* *See warranty disclosure statement for details.

Ouldoor Durability Warranty

INX Digital backs their products with their Worldwide Ink Durability Warranty. INX Digital's TRIANGLE® Inks have been extensively used for many years and exposed to virtually all global and outdoor climates." *See specific product durability warranty as some vary.

+ Ask a sales representative for INX Digital's complete Worldwide Ink Durability Warranty.

2 Year Durability



Outdoor durability for the purpose of this statement is defined as no appreciable visual deterioration of the printed image when viewed from its intended viewing distance. These inks, TRIANGLE®'s premier outdoor durable inks designed to withstand outdoor exposure for up to two years, are backed by our original Worldwide Outdoor Durability Warranty for TRIANGLE® inks. See warranty for complete details.

I Year Durabilitu



Our one year durable product is intended for short term outdoor graphics and is expected to last up to one year depending on ambient conditions. To better match the needs of specific markets, certain TRIANGLE® inks are now available in a one year durability level. These inks are for use with outdoor graphics which will not be outdoors for more than one year. These inks are not covered by INX Digital's Worldwide Outdoor Durability Warranty.

Time to clean?

INX Digital is employing a new, patent-pending technology, proving that up to 100% recovery on UV print heads with obstructed nozzles and restricted flow is possible. This advance in print head cleaning, available for virtually all print head types, translates to major savings for digital print operations. For additional info: printheadcleanig@INXdigital.com





HP® Scilex XL1500™. XL1200™, **G**randJel™



4 X 5 liter Bottles Net quantity 20 liters

Color Center



techsupport.global@INXdigital.com

Spare Parts

INX Digital offers replacement parts (at a significant savings over the OEM) for many of the printers that it manufactures ink for. These parts are the same parts that are sourced by the manufacturers themselves, refurbished, or are re-sourced to solve known problems. For additional info:

techsupport.global@INXdigital.com

Tech Support

Have any questions or issues that need to be resolved? We respond to all inquiries within 48 hours. For additional info: techsupport.global@INXdigital.com

INXdigital.com

HP® Scitex, XL I 200™, XL I 500™, GrandJet™, (all printers) names and copyrighted materials are the property of Hewlett-Packard Company, Palo Alto, Ca.